0 Moving Out Ooh-Hoo Uh-Hum
@ledancer g48 Count, 2 Wall, Improver
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Choreographer: Val Saari (CA) Apr 2018

You Choreographed to: Movin' Out by Billy Joel

Track:

Section 1
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 2
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 3
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 4
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 5
1-4

5-8

Section 6
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Repeat

3:29m

STOMP FORWARD R,L,R,L
Stomp forward R, Clap
Stomp forward L, Clap
Stomp forward R, Clap
Stomp forward L, Clap

VINE RIGHT, BRUSH, VINE LEFT 1/4 PIVOT LEFT, BRUSH
Step RF to right side, Step LF behind R

Step RF to right side, Brush LF forward

Step LF to left side, Step RF behind L

Step LF to left side 1/4 plvot left, Brush RF forward

ROCKING CHAIR X 2

Rock Rf forward, Recover LF
Rock RF back, Recover LF
Rock Rf forward, Recover LF
Rock RF back, Recover LF

VINE RIGHT, BRUSH, VINE LEFT 1/4 PIVOT LEFT, BRUSH
Step RF to right side, Step LF behind R

Step RF to right side, Brush LF forward

Step LF to left side, Step RF behind L

Step LF to left side 1/4 plvot left, Brush RF forward

TOE STRUT V-STEP

Touch RF toe diagonally forward (1:00), Step heel down,

Touch LF toe diagonally forward (11:00),Step heel down

Touch RF toe behind to centre, Step heel down, Step LF toe beside R, Step heel down

HEEL SWITCHES X 4 (R,L,R,L)

Touch R Heel forward on floor, Step RF beside L
Touch L Heel forward on floor, Step LF beside R
Touch R Heel forward on floor, Step RF beside L
Touch L Heel forward on floor, Step LF beside R
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